



Legislation Details (With Text)

| | | | | | |
|-----------------------|--|----------------------|---|--------------|--|
| File #: | 18-374 | Version: | 1 | Name: | |
| Type: | Consent | Status: | | Agenda Ready | |
| File created: | 11/7/2018 | In control: | | City Council | |
| On agenda: | 11/13/2018 | Final action: | | | |
| Title: | <p>Contract Amendment with Gray Bowen Scott for a Not to Exceed Amount of \$75,000 to Complete Securing the Commitment from Capitol Corridor for the Hercules Train Stop and On-Call Grant Administration Support Services for the Regional Intermodal Transportation Center and Appropriating \$75,000 in Measure J Funding to Fully Fund Said Amendment Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute Contract Amendment No. 8 with Gray Bowen Scott for a not to exceed amount of \$75,000 and appropriating \$75,000 in Measure J funding to fully fund said amendment.</p> | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | <p>1. Staff Report - GBS Amendment No.pdf, 2. Attach 1 - Resolution - GBS Amendment No.pdf, 3. Attach 2 Amendment No8 Rev, 4. Attach 3 - Scope of Work Amend No8, 5. Attach 3A FINAL 2018 Gray-Bowen-Scott Fee Schedule, 6. Attach 3B Zell Associates 2018 Billing Rates - Public Agencies, 7. Attach 3C HDR Hercules 2018 Rates, 8. Attach 4 - Anti Nepotism forms signed by GBS</p> | | | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------|------|-----------|--------|--------|
|------|------|-----------|--------|--------|

Contract Amendment with Gray Bowen Scott for a Not to Exceed Amount of \$75,000 to Complete Securing the Commitment from Capitol Corridor for the Hercules Train Stop and On-Call Grant Administration Support Services for the Regional Intermodal Transportation Center and Appropriating \$75,000 in Measure J Funding to Fully Fund Said Amendment
Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute Contract Amendment No. 8 with Gray Bowen Scott for a not to exceed amount of \$75,000 and appropriating \$75,000 in Measure J funding to fully fund said amendment.